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Band2_5MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~2000

0_3000~20000

Band2_5MHz_QPSK_19175_1RB#0_0.009~0.15

_0.009~0.15

Band2_5MHz_QPSK_19175_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.1

5~30

Band2_5MHz_QPSK_19175_1RB#0_30~1000_3

0~1000

Band2_5MHz_QPSK_19175_1RB#0_1000~3000_

1000~3000
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Band2_5MHz_QPSK_19175_1RB#0_3000~2000

0_3000~20000

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_19175_1RB#0_0.009~0.15

_0.009~0.15

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_19175_1RB#0_0.15~30_0

.15~30

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_19175_1RB#0_30~1000_3

0~1000

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_19175_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_5MHz_16QAM_19175_1RB#0_3000~2000

0_3000~20000
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Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15
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Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30
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Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000



Page 67 of 88

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.15

_0.009~0.15

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0

.15~30

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_3

0~1000
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Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~2000

0_3000~20000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_0.009~0.15

_0.009~0.15

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_0.15~30_0

.15~30

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_30~1000_3

0~1000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_3000~2000

0_3000~20000
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_0.009~0.15

_0.009~0.15
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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_0.15~30_0

.15~30

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_30~1000_3

0~1000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_1000~300

0_1000~3000

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30
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Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15



Page 74 of 88

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30
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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000
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Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000
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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result
Voltage

Band Bandwidth Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -5.79 -0.003129 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -3.52 -0.001902 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -6.79 -0.003669 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -5.97 -0.003226 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -6.55 -0.003539 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -4.29 -0.002318 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -4.94 -0.002628 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -4.28 -0.002277 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -4.62 -0.002457 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VN NT 5.98 0.003181 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -5.84 -0.003106 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -3.99 -0.002122 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VN NT -6.27 -0.003284 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -9.27 -0.004855 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -8.07 -0.004227 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VN NT -9.87 -0.005169 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -5.61 -0.002938 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -6.34 -0.003321 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -8.38 -0.004526 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VL NT 5.18 0.002798 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VH NT 7.01 0.003786 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VN NT 8.63 0.004661 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -3.86 -0.002085 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -5.87 -0.003170 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -10.60 -0.005638 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -7.12 -0.003787 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VH NT 4.38 0.002330 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VN NT 6.62 0.003521 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -6.11 -0.003250 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -4.12 -0.002191 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VN NT -11.96 -0.006267 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VL NT 5.36 0.002808 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VH NT 7.38 0.003867 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VN NT 7.95 0.004166 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VL NT 8.41 0.004407 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -4.28 -0.002243 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -7.62 -0.004113 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VL NT 6.04 0.003260 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VH NT 6.02 0.003250 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VN NT 4.92 0.002656 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -2.47 -0.001333 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -5.85 -0.003158 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -11.59 -0.006165 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -3.33 -0.001771 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VH NT 5.58 0.002968 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VN NT 5.69 0.003027 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -5.76 -0.003064 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -8.55 -0.004548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VN NT -10.89 -0.005709 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VL NT 4.86 0.002548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 6.71 0.003518 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 4.05 0.002123 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VL NT 5.55 0.002910 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 5.89 0.003088 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -11.00 -0.005930 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -6.54 -0.003526 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -3.81 -0.002054 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -6.12 -0.003299 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -4.22 -0.002275 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -5.18 -0.002792 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -5.99 -0.003186 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -6.27 -0.003335 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -6.15 -0.003271 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -6.72 -0.003574 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -6.82 -0.003628 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -7.58 -0.004032 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VN NT -4.88 -0.002562 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VL NT 6.19 0.003249 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VH NT 4.86 0.002551 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VN NT 3.00 0.001575 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VL NT 5.06 0.002656 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VH NT 4.89 0.002567 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -4.89 -0.002633 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -7.52 -0.004048 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -5.26 -0.002832 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -2.89 -0.001556 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -6.68 -0.003596 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -5.29 -0.002848 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -6.07 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -5.46 -0.002904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -5.74 -0.003053 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -6.05 -0.003218 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -5.46 -0.002904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -6.15 -0.003271 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -7.28 -0.003827 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -7.65 -0.004021 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -6.08 -0.003196 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -4.26 -0.002239 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -5.65 -0.002970 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -7.65 -0.004021 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 5.49 0.002952 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 4.22 0.002269 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -3.39 -0.001823 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 4.56 0.002452 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 3.75 0.002016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 5.46 0.002935 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -8.01 -0.004261 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -6.81 -0.003622 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -3.42 -0.001819 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -8.00 -0.004255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -4.46 -0.002372 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -4.58 -0.002436 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -9.03 -0.004753 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -4.85 -0.002553 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -3.33 -0.001753 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -6.07 -0.003195 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -7.15 -0.003763 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -7.21 -0.003795 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Bandwidth Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -4.45 -0.002404 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.53 -0.002448 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 -5.98 -0.003231 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -5.16 -0.002788 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -4.72 -0.002550 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -3.09 -0.001670 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 -5.71 -0.003085 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 3.71 0.002005 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 4.05 0.002188 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -4.06 -0.002194 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -5.02 -0.002712 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 8.50 0.004593 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 6.84 0.003696 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 5.36 0.002896 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -3.43 -0.001853 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 5.16 0.002788 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 6.35 0.003431 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 4.13 0.002232 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -4.79 -0.002548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 5.34 0.002840 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 -5.11 -0.002718 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.79 -0.002548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.59 -0.002973 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -3.58 -0.001904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 -6.05 -0.003218 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 -4.96 -0.002638 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 4.36 0.002319 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -2.89 -0.001537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -5.92 -0.003149 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 2.89 0.001537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.06 -0.002160 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.32 -0.001766 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 5.81 0.003090 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 3.36 0.001787 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 4.53 0.002410 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 -3.35 -0.001782 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.32 -0.003310 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.89 -0.002561 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 -4.72 -0.002472 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -6.05 -0.003169 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.81 -0.003043 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -5.55 -0.002907 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 -7.62 -0.003991 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 -10.01 -0.005243 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 -9.78 -0.005122 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 -5.02 -0.002629 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -5.68 -0.002975 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 -5.12 -0.002682 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -5.72 -0.002996 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.92 -0.003101 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -6.62 -0.003467 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 -6.18 -0.003237 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 -7.51 -0.003933 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 -6.98 -0.003656 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 8.70 0.004699 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 7.54 0.004072 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 5.25 0.002836 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 5.22 0.002819 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 6.74 0.003640 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -5.16 -0.002787 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.76 -0.002031 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 7.71 0.004164 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 4.53 0.002447 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -6.59 -0.003559 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 6.14 0.003316 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 -4.11 -0.002220 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -2.43 -0.001312 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -7.04 -0.003802 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 7.95 0.004294 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 5.46 0.002949 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 3.06 0.001653 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 4.69 0.002533 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 6.65 0.003537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 8.40 0.004468 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 4.75 0.002527 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 4.42 0.002351 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 3.96 0.002106 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 4.31 0.002293 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.75 -0.001995 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 8.37 0.004452 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 6.44 0.003426 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -7.70 -0.004096 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -7.64 -0.004064 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 4.16 0.002213 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 6.22 0.003309 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 3.79 0.002016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -5.99 -0.003186 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 5.01 0.002665 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 -2.89 -0.001537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 -5.29 -0.002814 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 9.07 0.004752 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 4.11 0.002154 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 5.88 0.003081 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 9.46 0.004957 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 7.48 0.003919 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 3.98 0.002085 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 7.07 0.003704 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 4.95 0.002594 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 5.51 0.002887 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.63 -0.002426 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 7.18 0.003762 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 -5.75 -0.003013 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 4.12 0.002159 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 6.45 0.003380 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -5.78 -0.003029 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.06 -0.001603 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 -5.44 -0.002850 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 -3.06 -0.001603 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 4.21 0.002273 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 5.89 0.003179 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 -5.58 -0.003012 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -1.73 -0.000934 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 4.23 0.002283 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -7.31 -0.003946 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 5.74 0.003099 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 4.65 0.002510 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.17 -0.003870 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 4.86 0.002623 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 3.58 0.001933 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 -4.63 -0.002499 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -5.82 -0.003142 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -6.79 -0.003665 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -6.24 -0.003368 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 -6.90 -0.003725 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 -5.49 -0.002964 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 -4.15 -0.002240 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 5.16 0.002745 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 3.33 0.001771 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 4.51 0.002399 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -4.51 -0.002399 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 4.99 0.002654 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 4.05 0.002154 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 3.42 0.001819 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 4.12 0.002191 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 -5.76 -0.003064 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 6.02 0.003202 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 6.47 0.003441 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 -3.03 -0.001612 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -7.41 -0.003941 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -4.69 -0.002495 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -4.69 -0.002495 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 3.32 0.001766 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 -7.14 -0.003798 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 8.00 0.004255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 5.58 0.002925 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 6.94 0.003638 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 2.90 0.001520 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 6.41 0.003360 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 5.24 0.002747 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -4.53 -0.002375 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 -4.62 -0.002422 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 -3.92 -0.002055 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 -5.24 -0.002747 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.89 -0.002564 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 -7.44 -0.003900 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 4.33 0.002270 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.56 -0.001866 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.01 -0.003675 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -4.65 -0.002438 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 -6.07 -0.003182 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 10.33 0.005415 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 -5.38 -0.002820 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.29 -0.003391 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -3.93 -0.002119 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 -4.41 -0.002377 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -7.31 -0.003941 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.84 -0.003687 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -5.41 -0.002916 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -6.05 -0.003261 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -6.75 -0.003639 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -5.15 -0.002776 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.02 -0.003784 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.07 -0.003811 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 -8.41 -0.004534 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.28 -0.003385 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.64 -0.003580 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.61 -0.003563 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -5.99 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -7.47 -0.004027 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.05 -0.002183 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.05 -0.004282 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.10 -0.004309 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -5.05 -0.002686 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.25 -0.003324 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -7.04 -0.003745 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.98 -0.003713 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -8.28 -0.004404 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -5.49 -0.002920 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -6.34 -0.003372 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.67 -0.003548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.27 -0.003867 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -6.71 -0.003569 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.35 -0.003378 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -7.38 -0.003926 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.79 -0.002016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -6.32 -0.003362 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -7.78 -0.004138 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -7.85 -0.004176 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 -2.50 -0.001312 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 4.99 0.002619 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 6.67 0.003501 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.29 -0.002777 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 7.54 0.003958 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 5.72 0.003003 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 5.89 0.003092 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 4.06 0.002131 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 5.87 0.003081 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 4.11 0.002157 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 3.62 0.001900 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 4.22 0.002215 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 3.76 0.001974 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 3.39 0.001780 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.08 -0.001617 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 3.59 0.001885 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 6.18 0.003244 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 4.22 0.002215 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -5.56 -0.002993 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.34 -0.002875 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 -4.89 -0.002633 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -4.29 -0.002310 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.65 -0.003042 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -4.61 -0.002482 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 -4.92 -0.002649 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -6.24 -0.003359 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -4.62 -0.002487 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.17 -0.003322 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.05 -0.003257 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 -4.48 -0.002412 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -5.28 -0.002843 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.90 -0.003715 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -6.81 -0.003666 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 -4.13 -0.002223 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -7.48 -0.004027 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -6.49 -0.003494 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -7.54 -0.004011 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.15 -0.003271 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -5.11 -0.002718 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -2.75 -0.001463 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.02 -0.002670 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -3.79 -0.002016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.85 -0.003112 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -6.08 -0.003234 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -7.34 -0.003904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.64 -0.003532 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.12 -0.003255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -8.14 -0.004330 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.84 -0.003638 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -7.51 -0.003995 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -9.36 -0.004979 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -6.58 -0.003500 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -7.10 -0.003777 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -6.27 -0.003335 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -4.92 -0.002586 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.01 -0.003159 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -8.24 -0.004331 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -9.37 -0.004925 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.48 -0.002880 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -5.25 -0.002760 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -6.71 -0.003527 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -6.29 -0.003306 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -6.48 -0.003406 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -5.58 -0.002933 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.11 -0.004263 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -6.58 -0.003459 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -8.55 -0.004494 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -8.88 -0.004668 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.47 -0.003926 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.84 -0.003070 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -8.80 -0.004625 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -5.87 -0.003085 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 2.70 0.001452 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 6.74 0.003624 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 6.08 0.003269 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 3.50 0.001882 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 4.94 0.002656 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 5.58 0.003000 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 3.72 0.002000 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 3.56 0.001914 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 3.98 0.002140 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 4.32 0.002323 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 3.93 0.002113 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 -4.99 -0.002683 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 7.75 0.004167 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 6.85 0.003683 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 5.88 0.003161 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 6.34 0.003409 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 6.11 0.003285 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 5.18 0.002785 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -4.19 -0.002229 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.46 -0.002904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.53 -0.001878 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.94 -0.003160 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -6.05 -0.003218 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.12 -0.002723 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -6.72 -0.003574 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -3.82 -0.002032 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -8.43 -0.004484 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -7.02 -0.003734 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.08 -0.002702 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.73 -0.001984 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.52 -0.002936 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -6.97 -0.003707 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -4.81 -0.002559 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -6.19 -0.003293 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -7.07 -0.003761 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -7.24 -0.003851 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -3.25 -0.001711 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -3.92 -0.002063 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -6.42 -0.003379 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.56 -0.002400 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.17 -0.003774 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.36 -0.002821 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -7.15 -0.003763 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -4.92 -0.002589 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.39 -0.002311 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -5.79 -0.003047 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -7.64 -0.004021 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -6.44 -0.003389 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -7.80 -0.004105 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -5.58 -0.002937 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 5.24 0.002758 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -7.70 -0.004053 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -6.08 -0.003200 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.81 -0.002532 ±2.5 PASS

---END---
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